



PARTNERSHIP LETTER

To: The Communities Surrounding & Supporting Auburn High School

Authorized By: Bob Jones, Athletic Director, Auburn High School

The Auburn High School Athletic Department is a member of the Washington Prep Athletics (WPA) Network. WPA Network provides our athletic department with our official league website, *SPSLAthletics.com*, which enables us to efficiently communicate all schedules, scores, standings and athletic information to our parents, athletes, fans and community.

In addition to providing us with *SPSLAthletics.com*, we will now be partnering our fundraising efforts with WPA Network through the ePoster Fundraising project. The Auburn High School ePoster Fundraising project will provide businesses the unique opportunity to sponsor ALL of our athletic teams through online sponsorship advertising on *SPSLAthletics.com/AuburnTrojans* with the enhanced "schedule poster" product. We strongly encourage the business community to support our athletics through this fundraising project, which will provide us with the additional funds needed to help our athletic teams be successful as well as provide businesses with a high impact sponsorship advertising opportunity. WIN-WIN!!

WPA Network is a Washington based company located out of Lynden, WA and we are proud to be their partner. If you have any questions please contact me anytime.

Endorsed By:

Bob Jones, Athletic Director Auburn High School bjones@auburn.wednet.edu 253-931-4888

Signature: